

ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.8

SECTION

XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO. 769 OF 2004

SIPPY JAY SETHIA

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

VINEETH SETHIA

Respondent

(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 305 of 2004

(With stay)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 306 of 2004

(With stay)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 13 of 2005

(With stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 14 of 2005

(With stay and office report)

Date: 07/02/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

T.P.(C) No.769 of 2004

Service is complete but no one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent.

T.P.(Crl.) Nos. 305/2004 & 306/2004

Service is incomplete. Let fresh notice be issued to the unserved respondents.

T.P.(Crl.) Nos.13/2005 & 14/2005

Service is also incomplete in T.P.(Crl.) Nos. 13 & 14 of 2005. Since notices were issued recently, service may be awaited.

Adjourned by four weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master