

đITEM NO.5

COURT NO.9

SECTION

XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 769 OF 2004

SIPPY JAY SETHIA

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

VINEETH SETHIA

Respondent

(s)

(With appln(s) for stay

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 13 of 2005

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

T.P.(CRL) NO. 14 of 2005

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

T.P.(CRL) NO. 305 of 2004

(With appln(s) for stay)

T.P.(CRL) NO. 306 of 2004

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 18/04/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Krishnaamorthi, Adv.

In TP(C) 769/04

Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Transfer Petition(C) No.769 of 2004

Service is complete.

Transfer Petition(Crl.) No.305 of 2004

Respondent No.1 is represented. No one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 to 4.

Office has reported that respondent No. 5 has died.

Transfer Petition (Crl.)No.306 of 2004

Service on respondent No.1 is incomplete. Let fresh notice be issued on deposit of process fee. Process be given dasti as well.

Service on respondent Nos. 2 to 4 is complete but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Office has reported that respondent No. 5 has died.

Transfer Petition(Crl.) No.13 & 14 of 2005

Service on respondent Nos. 1 to 4 is incomplete. Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 are common in Transfer Petition (Crl.) Nos.305 & 306 of 2004 in which service of notice on them is complete. Service on them may also be treated as complete in these matters.

Let fresh notice be issued to respondent No.1 on deposit of process fee. Process be given dasti as well.

Office has reported that respondent No. 5 has died.

Counsel for the petitioner is not aware of the fact that respondent No.5 has expired and seeks time to verify the factum of the death of respondent No.5 and if need be to move an application to bring on record his legal representatives.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master