

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 769 OF 2004

SIPPY JAY SETHIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINEETH SETHIA

Respondent(s)

(with appln.(s) for stay and office report)

With

TP(Crl.) No.305/2004 (with appln.(s) for stay)

TP (Crl.) No.306/2004 (with appln.(s) for stay)

TP(Crl) No. 13/2005

(with appl(s) for stay and office report)

TP (Crl) No. 14/2005

(with appl(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 05/12/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Trideep Pais, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Jawahar Raja, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No.5 in TP(Crl) No. 305/2004 is stated to have died. Counsel

prays that the name of the deceased-respondent be deleted from the array of parties .

Ordered accordingly.

Service is complete.

Four weeks are granted to file counter-affidavit and two weeks thereafter to

file rejoinder, if any.

To come up after six weeks.

(J.S. Rawat) (Kanwal Singh)

Court Master Court Master